IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GWINNETT COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

| In Re: Petition of Gwinnett County |) | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------|
| Board of Registrations and Elections |) | AA FILE |
| Concerning the November 2022 General |) | NO: 22-AA- 0108 |
| Election |) | |

ORDER EXTENDING THE CLOSING TIME FOR PRECINCT 59, LANDMARK CHURCH

The Petition of the Gwinnett County Board of Registrations and Elections to extend the hours of closing **Precinct 59** having been read and considered,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Precinct 59, designated as Landmark Church at 3737 Holcomb Bridge Road, Norcross in Gwinnett County, Georgia, shall remain open until 7:08 p.m. on November 8, 2022. All eligible voters in line as of 7:00 P.M. at the polling location identified above shall be allowed to cast their ballots in the same manner as those cast during regular hours. Voters who arrive after 7:00 P.M. but before the extended closing time at each of the polling locations identified above shall be allowed to cast their ballots via provisional ballot and said ballots shall be separated and held apart from other provisional ballots in compliance with the provisions of O.C.G.A. § 21-2-418(d).

This the 8th day of November 2022.

Warren Davis, Judge Superior Court of Gwinnett County, Georgia

ORDER PREPARED AND PRESENTED BY:

MELANIE F. WILSON Senior Assistant County Attorney Georgia Bar No. 768870 Gwinnett County Department of Law 75 Langley Drive Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046 770.822.8700